

# United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

OCT 3 0 2015

Case No. F-2015-06322 Segment: S/ES-0002

Mr. William F. Marshall 425 Third Street SW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20024

Dear Mr. Marshall:

I refer to our letter dated August 31, 2015, regarding the release of certain Department of State material under the Freedom of Information Act (the "FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. §552.

The review of records retrieved from the Office of the Executive Secretariat is still ongoing. We have reviewed 25 additional responsive documents and have determined that 12 may be released in full and 13 may be released with excisions. All released material is enclosed.

An enclosure explains Freedom of Information Act exemptions and other grounds for withholding material. Where we have made excisions, the applicable exemptions are marked on each document. All non-exempt material that is reasonably segregable from the exempt material has been released.

We will keep you informed as your case progresses. If you have any questions, you may contact Trial Attorney, Caroline Anderson, at (202) 305-8645 or Caroline.J.Anderson@usdoj.gov. Please be sure to refer to the case number shown above in all correspondence about this case.

Sincerely,

John F. Hackett, Director

Office of Information Programs and Services

Swal 1. Welman For

Enclosures: As stated.

# The Freedom of Information Act (5 USC 552)

# **FOIA Exemptions**

- (b)(1) Withholding specifically authorized under an Executive Order in the interest of national defense or foreign policy, and properly classified. E.O. 12958, as amended, includes the following classification categories:
  - 1.4(a) Military plans, systems, or operations
  - 1.4(b) Foreign government information
  - 1.4(c) Intelligence activities, sources or methods, or cryptology
  - 1.4(d) Foreign relations or foreign activities of the US, including confidential sources
  - 1.4(e) Scientific, technological, or economic matters relating to national security, including defense against transnational terrorism
  - 1.4(f) U.S. Government programs for safeguarding nuclear materials or facilities
  - 1.4(g) Vulnerabilities or capabilities of systems, installations, infrastructures, projects, plans, or protection services relating to US national security, including defense against transnational terrorism
  - 1.4(h) Information on weapons of mass destruction
- (b)(2) Related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency
- (b)(3) Specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than 5 USC 552), for example:

ARMEX Arms Export Control Act, 22 USC 2778(e)

CIA Central Intelligence Agency Act of 1949, 50 USC 403(g)

EXPORT Export Administration Act of 1979, 50 App. USC 2411(c)(1)

FSA Foreign Service Act of 1980, 22 USC 4003 & 4004

INA Immigration and Nationality Act, 8 USC 1202(f)

IRAN Iran Claims Settlement Act, Sec 505, 50 USC 1701, note

- (b)(4) Privileged/confidential trade secrets, commercial or financial information from a person
- (b)(5) Interagency or intra-agency communications forming part of the deliberative process, attorney-client privilege, or attorney work product
- (b)(6) Information that would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy
- (b)(7) Information compiled for law enforcement purposes that would:
  - (A) interfere with enforcement proceedings
  - (B) deprive a person of a fair trial
  - (C) constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy
  - (D) disclose confidential sources
  - (E) disclose investigation techniques
  - (F) endanger life or physical safety of an individual
- (b)(8) Prepared by or for a government agency regulating or supervising financial institutions
- (b)(9) Geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells

# Other Grounds for Withholding

NR Material not responsive to a FOIA request, excised with the agreement of the requester

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com> Wednesday, March 28, 2012 4:24 PM

To:

Zielke, Jessica D; Abedin, Huma

Cc:

Cintron, Izumi O; Cintron, Dan; Richter, Andrea; Allegra, Theodore X; Cordell, Jenny; Hanley.

Monica R; Marshall, Capricla P; Pesaru, Shilpa; Jones, Natalie R

Subject:

Re: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

**RELEASE IN FULL** 

I'd much rather ask jason and christopher. Let's discuss.

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer-

From: Zielke, Jessica D [mailto:Zielke]D@state.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2012 03:47 PM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>

On Cintra Abedin, Abedin, numa (Abedinnestate.gov)

Cc: Cintron, Izumi O < CintronIO@state.gov >; Cintron, Dan < CintronD@state.gov >; Richter, Andrea

< RichterA@state.gov>; Allegra, Theodore X < AllegraTX@state.gov>; Cordell, Jenny < CordellJ@state.gov>; Hanley,

Monica R < HanleyMR@state.gov >; Marshall, Capricia P < MarshallCP@state.gov >; Pesaru, Shilpa

<PesaruSX@state.gov>; Jones, Natalie R <<u>JonesNR1@state.gov</u>>

Subject: Re: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

Great- we were planning to work with Joel for catring for this if ok with you and the team

**Thanks** 

From: Huma Abedin [mailto:Huma@clintonemail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2012 03:29 PM

To: Zielke, Jessica D; Abedin, Huma

Cc: Cintron, Izumi O; Cintron, Dan; Richter, Andrea; Allegra, Theodore X; Cordell, Jenny; Hanley, Monica R; Marshall,

Capricia P; Pesaru, Shilpa; Jones, Natalie R

Subject: Re: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

Ok seems like everyone is fine with no plus 1s. So can we proceed with ministers only. In that case, there is room at hrcs house to do it which I think they would like.

From: Zielke, Jessica D [mailto:Zielke]D@state.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2012 02:40 PM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>

Cc: Cintron, Izumi O < CintronIO@state.gov >; Cintron, Dan < CintronD@state.gov >; Richter, Andrea

< Richter A@state.gov >; Allegra, Theodore X < Allegra TX@state.gov >; Cordell, Jenny < Cordell J@state.gov >; Hanley,

Monica R < HanleyMR@state.gov>; Marshall, Capricia P < MarshallCP@state.gov>; Pesaru, Shilpa

<PesaruSX@state.gov>; Jones, Natalie R <JonesNR1@state.gov>

Subject: RE: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

Thanks- we'll hold until we get final confirmation on plus 1.

Also want to get another confirmation that it is social vs. working then we can present some options that will accommodate

This email is UNCLASSIFIED.

From: Huma Abedin [mailto:Huma@clintonemail.com]

**Sent:** Monday, March 26, 2012 2:32 PM **To:** Zielke, Jessica D; Abedin, Huma

Cc: Cintron, Izumi O; Cintron, Dan; Richter, Andrea; Allegra, Theodore X; Cordell, Jenny; Hanley, Monica R; Marshall,

Capricia P; Pesaru, Shilpa; Jones, Natalle R

Subject: Re: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

Don't like the idea of going to an italian restaurant.

The hold up has been that wendy agreed to plus 1 for the dinner which affects the room size obviously. Will report back soon but hold on everything for now.

From: Zielke, Jessica D [mailto:Zielke]D@state.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2012 10:54 AM

To: Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov >; Huma Abedin

Cc: Cintron, Izumi O < CintronIO@state.gov >; Cintron, Dan < CintronD@state.gov >; Richter, Andrea

< RichterA@state.gov >; Allegra, Theodore X < AllegraTX@state.gov >; Cordell, Jenny < CordellJ@state.gov >; Hanley,

Monica R < HanleyMR@state.gov>; Marshall, Capricia P < MarshallCP@state.gov>; Pesaru, Shilpa

<PesaruSX@state.gov>; Jones, Natalie R <JonesNR1@state.gov>

Subject: G8 Ministerial Dinner Location Update

#### Good Morning,

A quick update on the dinner site based off of last week's conversation with the Secretary. With the residence not an option, Café Milano is available on the evening of the 11<sup>th</sup>. This would be in the room in the front of the restaurant. They would close it off and drape it for privacy.

Please let us know if this is the option that we can confirm and we'll begin planning. Our thought is to bring in background music in the corner, one long table, cocktails and hors d'ouevres upon arrival.

Would also need final confirmation that this would be leader only, but security staff can hold inside the restaurant. We have space-available for them.

**Thanks** 

This email is UNCLASSIFIED.

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, March 27, 2012 11:45 AM Hanley, Monica R; Abedin, Huma

To: Subject:

Re: YOUR SCHEDULE

RELEASE IN FULL

Can't do G8 today. Tomorrow. I have a 12-1:30 visit today.

I want to do a proper saudi trip call since hrc called me in middle of call so I missed it.

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara

Nielsen, Senior Reviewer

From: Hanley, Monica R [mailto:HanleyMR@state.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2012 10:54 AM

To: Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov >; Huma Abedin

Subject: YOUR SCHEDULE

Ted is asking for a G8 trip call and asked for a small call with you. I just made up some times. Let me know if those work for you.

### Tuesday, March 27, 2012

1:00-1:45

G8 Call (T)

3:00pm-3:30pm Scheduling w HRC

4:30-5:30

HOLD FOR MTG IN NYC - 40 West 10th Street

6:00-6:30

CALL w Ted re: Trip (T)

Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Monday, March 26, 2012 7:08 PM

To:

Patel, Nirav S; Valmoro, Lona J; Abedin, Huma; Moy, Kin W; Loi, James L

Subject:

Re: more AUSMIN update from panetta

**RELEASE IN FULL** 

We would have to stretch the trip but it wouldn't be impossible

From: Patel, Nirav S [mailto:PatelNS@state.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2012 06:34 PM

To: Valmoro, Lona J < ValmoroLJ@state.gov >; Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov >; Huma Abedin; Moy, Kin W

< MoyKW@state.gov >; Loi, James L < LoiJL@state.gov > Subject: Re: more AUSMIN update from panetta

Is this in the realm of possible given the 5th departure to rok?

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

**Nirav Patel** 

**Bureau of East Asia and Pacific Affairs** 

This message is sent via bb

From: Valmoro, Lona J

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2012 02:52 PM

To: Abedin, Huma; 'Huma Abedin' < Huma@clintonemail.com >; Moy, Kin W; Patel, Nirav S

Subject: more AUSMIN update from panetta

Earliest he could do is Wednesday July 18th with travel to Australia.

Lona Valmoro Special Assistant to the Secretary of State 202-647-9071 (direct)

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Friday, March 23, 2012 5:00 PM

To:

Hanley, Monica R; Sullivan, Jacob J; Abedin, Huma; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc:

Valliani, Amira

Subject:

**RE:** Geoff Pyatt

# **RELEASE IN FULL**

what can jake do?

From: Hanley, Monica R [HanleyMR@state.gov]

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2012 2:57 PM

To: Sullivan, Jacob J; Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Valliani, Amira **Subject: Geoff Pyatt** 

Can talk today bt 430 and 545

Or monday at 330

Do u want to just aim for monday?

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer

Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com>

To:

Friday, March 23, 2012 3:53 PM Zielke, Jessica D; Abedin, Huma

Cc:

Allegra, Theodore X; Cintron, Izumi O; Cavendish, Georgiana; Cordell, Jenny; Richter,

Andrea; Cintron, Dan; Merrill, Nicholas S; Yehl, Ashley C; Hanley, Monica R

Subject:

Re: Approval Needed- G8 Ministers Meeting Table

Looks good

**RELEASE IN FULL** 

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

---- Original Message -----

From: Zielke, Jessica D [mailto:ZielkeJD@state.gov]

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2012 03:42 PM

To: Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>; Huma Abedin

Cc: Allegra, Theodore X < <u>AllegraTX@state.gov</u>>; Cintron, Izumi O < <u>CintronIO@state.gov</u>>; Cavendish, Georgiana < <u>CavendishG@state.gov</u>>; Cordell, Jenny < <u>CordellJ@state.gov</u>>; Richter, Andrea < <u>RichterA@state.gov</u>>; Cintron, Dan

<CintronD@state.gov>; Merrill, Nicholas S < MerrillNS2@state.gov>; Yehl, Ashley C < YehlAC@state.gov>; Hanley, Monica

R < Hanley MR@state.gov>

Subject: Approval Needed- G8 Ministers Meeting Table

Attached is the rendering from Hargrove for the table set-up for G8 Ministerial. A custom wood table is cost prohibitive.

This would be a draped circular table, and we have asked for other options for chairs.

Hargrove is looking for sign-off on the table ASAP. Capricia has seen and approves

**Thanks** 

This email is UNCLASSIFIED

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Friday, March 23, 2012 1:57 PM Hanley, Monica R; Abedin, Huma

To: Subject:

RE: Can shilpa join the trip call?

RELEASE IN FULL

yes

From: Hanley, Monica R [HanleyMR@state.gov]

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2012 1:48 PM To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma Subject: Can shilpa join the trip call?

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com> Thursday, March 22, 2012 1:40 PM

To:

Valmoro, Lona J; Sullivan, Jacob J; Abedin, Huma

Subject:

Re: AUSMIN

RELEASE IN FULL

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

Yes sent u and kurt an email

From: Valmoro, Lona J [mailto:ValmoroLJ@state.gov]
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 01:35 PM

To: Sullivan, Jacob J <SullivanJJ@state.gov>; Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma <AbedinH@state.gov>

Subject: RE: AUSMIN

She just told us no way to August. Huma, did you send Kurt an email?

From: Sullivan, Jacob J

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 12:40 PM

To: Valmoro, Lona J; 'Huma Abedin'; Abedin, Huma

Subject: RE: AUSMIN

I said that was silly.

From: Valmoro, Lona J

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 12:40 PM

To: 'Huma Abedin'; Abedin, Huma; Sullivan, Jacob J

Subject: FW: AUSMIN

OK WHAT is Kurt doing here?

From: McAuliffe, Marisa S

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 11:56 AM

To: Valmoro, Lona J Cc: Valliani, Amira Subject: AUSMIN

Amb. Beazley mentioned that they are working with Kurt on an AUSMIN date and were targeting Australia in August

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com> Monday, December 12, 2011 10:00 PM

To:

Abedin, Huma

Subject:

planning

RELEASE IN FULL

#### 2012

- Townhalls: need to schedule a regular number. Do one beginning of the year and the ned
- Asia: End with a big swing through the region
- Domestic travel debate

AF

June 8 country trip: Recommend no. make shorter, more impactful trip.

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

HRC has expressed an interest in going

St. Petersburg

Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com> Thursday, December 08, 2011 2:32 PM

To:

Coleman, Claire L; Abedin, Huma

Subject:

RE: Elizabeth Bagley dropped off a memo for you...

ok thanks

RELEASE IN FULL

From: Coleman, Claire L [ColemanCL@state.gov] Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2011 1:31 PM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma

Subject: Elizabeth Bagley dropped off a memo for you...

I put it in your folder here. It's a follow up to your meeting with her on November 28 about the US Diplomacy Center.

Claire L. Coleman

Office Manager to the Secretary of State U.S. Department of State

Tel: 202-647-7098

E-Mail: ColemanCL@state.gov

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer

# UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State, Case No. F-2015-06322, Doc No. C05836634 Date: 10/30/2015

From: Sent: Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com> Wednesday, December 07, 2011 6:37 AM

To:

Abbaszadeh, Nima; Abedin, Huma; Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa;

Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Subject: Wells, Alice G; S SpecialAssistants

Re: Graham call

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer

Nima - he confirmed egypt was raised so think we are ok. Lona, one of us can email allce in grahams unless u prefer it?

---- Original Message ----

From: Abbaszadeh, Nima [mailto:AbbaszadehN@state.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2011 06:07 AM

To: Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>; Huma Abedin; Coleman, Claire L < ColemanCL@state.gov>; Hanley, Monica R

< HanleyMR@state.gov >; Pesaru, Shilpa < PesaruSX@state.gov >; Valmoro, Lona J < ValmoroLJ@state.gov >

Cc: Wells, Alice G < WellsAG@state.gov>; S\_SpecialAssistants < S\_SpecialAssistants@state.gov>

Subject: Re: Graham call

Will do.

---- Original Message ----

From: Abedin, Huma

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2011 12:11 AM

To: Abbaszadeh, Nima; 'huma@clintonemail.com' < huma@clintonemail.com' ; Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R;

Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Wells, Alice G; S\_SpecialAssistants

Subject: Re: Graham call

Tom says he spoke with graham today already so this may have been taken care of. can you close loop with his staff that egypt was raised and maybe lona can close loop with grahams staff?

---- Original Message -----

From: Abbaszadeh, Nima

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 10:15 PM

To: 'Huma@clintonemail.com' < Huma@clintonemail.com>; Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa;

Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Abedin, Huma; Wells, Alice G; S SpecialAssistants

Subject: Re: Graham call

Excellent. I'll let H and D(N) staff know.

---- Original Message -----

From: Huma Abedin [mailto:Huma@clintonemail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 09:58 PM

To: Abbaszadeh, Nima; Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Abedin, Huma; Wells, Alice G; S\_SpecialAssistants

Subject: RE: Graham call

#### nima - hrc is asking for tom nides to return graham call telling him shes overseas

From: Abbaszadeh, Nima [AbbaszadehN@state.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 8:40 PM

To: Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J Cc: Abedin, Huma; Huma Abedin; Wells, Alice G; S SpecialAssistants

Subject: Graham call

Huma: Despite repeated attempts by H, Graham's staff isn't offering any more detail than what we already knew, that the Senator wishes to follow up on their Sunday discussion on Egypt. H will keep trying, but it doesn't look like we'll get a call sheet tonight. We've asked them to consult with D(N) staff on whether there is anything else they would want her to raise at this time.

----Original Message-----

From: Abbaszadeh, Nima

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 4:21 PM

To: Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J Cc: Abedin, Huma; 'Huma Abedin'; Wells, Alice G; S\_SpecialAssistants

Subject: RE: Call Grid as of Tues, Dec 6, 2011 @ 4:00pm EST/10:00pm GENEVA

We've asked H to get us a call sheet tonight.

---Original Message----

From: Coleman, Claire L

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 4:11 PM

To: Coleman, Claire L; Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J Cc: Abedin, Huma; 'Huma Abedin'; Wells, Alice G; S\_SpecialAssistants

Subject: RE: Call Grid as of Tues, Dec 6, 2011 @ 4:00pm EST/10:00pm GENEVA

Oops! Forgot to add that Graham would like a follow-up. Will add and re-send.

----Original Message-----

From: Coleman, Claire L

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 4:10 PM

To: Hanley, Monica R; Pesaru, Shilpa; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Abedin, Huma; 'Huma Abedin'; Wells, Alice G; S\_SpecialAssistants; Coleman, Claire L

Subject: Call Grid as of Tues, Dec 6, 2011 @ 4:00pm EST/10:00pm GENEVA

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Monday, June 20, 2011 11:29 AM Valmoro, Lona J; Abedin, Huma

To: Subject:

Re.

I'm en route from ny I can call in at 12.

**RELEASE IN FULL** 

From: Valmoro, Lona J [mailto:ValmoroLJ@state.gov]

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2011 09:26 AM

To: Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov >; Huma Abedin

Subject:

Should I plan for a 12pm daily meeting today? If you aren't here yet, we can call you on speaker phone?

Lona Valmoro Special Assistant to the Secretary of State 202-647-9071 (direct)

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer

Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent: To: Friday, June 17, 2011 11:09 AM Valmoro, Lona J; Abedin, Huma

Subject:

Re: Update on Gates Dinner

Hmm, it can be casual, right?

**RELEASE IN FULL** 

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

---- Original Message ----

From: Valmoro, Lona J [mailto:ValmoroLl@state.gov]

Sent: Friday, June 17, 2011 11:07 AM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>

Subject: Re: Update on Gates Dinner

Yes, will do. Folks are asking about dress - assume business attire.

---- Original Message ----

From: Huma Abedin [mailto:Huma@clintonemail.com]

Sent: Friday, June 17, 2011 11:04 AM To: Valmoro, Lona J; Abedin, Huma Subject: Re: Update on Gates Dinner

Great.

Can u ask delonnie what kind of food her likes?

---- Original Message ----

From: Valmoro, Lona J [mailto:ValmoroLJ@state.gov]

Sent: Friday, June 17, 2011 10:51 AM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma < AbedinH@state.gov>

Subject: Update on Gates Dinner

The Clappers and the Mullens are both coming on the 27th.

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, March 29, 2012 4:42 PM

To: Subject: Russo, Robert V; Abedin, Huma

RE: FOH

RELEASE IN PART

**B6** 

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer

just have lona put on memo for next week and we can ask her thanks rob

From: Russo, Robert V [RussoRV@state.gov]
Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2012 4:38 PM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma

Subject: FW: FOH

Huma: on the attached note sent back in January HRC handwrote that she was up to do something social with Betsy Griffith. I slipped my contact info into the envelope with the note in the event that Betsy wanted to follow up — and now she has (see below). Let me know if I should do anything (e.g. pass to HRC).

-Rob

From: elisabeth griffith

Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2012 9:54 AM

To: Russo, Robert V Subject: FOH

Dear Robert Russo,

A while ago you enclosed a note in a letter Hillary sent me, following up on her invitation to have supper, movie, whatever. I had been reluctant to accept since I imagine she might prefer a nap to an outing, but if she is up for adventures, please add me to her list of coadjutors.

Impromptu works well.

Thanks.
Betsy Griffith

(Elisabeth Griffith, PhD)

**B6** 

**B6** 

	C	Obtained via FOIA by Judio	iai vvaten, inc.	
	RELEASE IN PART			
From: Sent: To:	Thurse	Abedin <huma@clintonemail.com day, March 29, 2012 4:20 PM J. Shilpa: Allegra, Theodore X: Hal</huma@clintonemail.com 	> aley, Monica R; Abedin, Huma; Mushingi, Tulinabo S;	
Subject:	monic	a.hanley( ew schedule	REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielser Senior Reviewer	n, B6
aside from	m that, the meeting with firmed that it can be close	the king and the FM are the same	the FM showing up at the airport but hrc knows	
Sent: The To: Allegi monica.h		<b>=</b> -	edin; Mushingi, Tulinabo S;	B6
+ monica				B6
From: All Sent: Thu To: Hanle Pesaru, S	•		uma@clintonemail.com>; Mushingi, Tulinabo S;	
work wh	al and sked as previously ile your in the air. n Blackberry	planned. Ceremony, King, FM. O	nly tbd is civil society women's event which we'll	
From: Ha Sent: Thu To: Alleg	inal Message Inley, Monica R Ursday, March 29, 2012 O ra, Theodore X; Abedin, H New schedule		<u>huma@clintonemail.com</u> >; Mushingi, Tulinabo S	
Hi I'm so	rry I missed a lot of the ca	all but sounds like flight times are	the same (so we should get there just an hour later).	
And I gue	ess you're trying to cance	the arrival ceremony.		
	ou're still working on the friday or move to saturda		hat u are trying to do? Are u trying to meet the king	

The state of the s	<del></del>	
From: Sent:	Huma Abedin <huma@clintonemail.c Thursday, March 29, 2012 3:45 PM</huma@clintonemail.c 	om>
To: Cc:	Russo, Robert V; Abedin, Huma Valmoro, Lona J; Hanley, Monica R	RELEASE IN PART B6
Subject:	Re: HRC in Norfolk - THANKS!!!!!	RELEASE IN PART BO
Easy to do.		REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer
		Keviewei
Sent: Thursday, Marc	V [mailto:RussoRV@state.gov] th 29, 2012 03:11 PM edin, Huma <abedinh@state.gov></abedinh@state.gov>	
Cc: Valmoro, Lona J <	<a href="mailto:\ValmoroLJ@state.gov">\ValmoroLJ@state.gov</a> ; Hanley, Monica R · Norfolk THANKS!!!!!	< <u>HanleyMR@state.gov</u> >
ee below from Betsy	Ebeling – four folks looking to say hi to HRC	when she is in Norfolk on Tuesday. What should I tell
er?	<b>.</b>	•
From: Ebeling, Betsy	<u> </u>	
Sent: Thursday, Marc	:h 29, 2012 11:57 AM	
<b>Fo:</b> Russo, Robert V <b>Subject:</b> FW: HRC in	Norfolk THANKS!!!!!	
William P. Williams Relations District Co worked for him in th the White House: the Williams will be the White House: the Williams will be the Williams wil	(yes, he really is Bill Williams! But also a burt;) and their two friends as listed below White House: when he founded Ame the launch of Americorps event was Jane	ropriate function where Janet, her husband, a judge in the Norfolk Juvenile and Domestic ow? Janet is a huge HRC and WJC fan (she ricorps—remember when the plane crashed into et's and the plane crashed into the WH one hour p was stressful). Anyway, whatever you can do
		Williamsburg [mailto
Sent: Thursday, Marc To:	ch 29, 2012 10:44 AM Ebeling, Betsy; 'Betsy Ebeling'	
Subject: HRC in Nort		P
Rotor TI	ANK VOIT so much again	for your help with this event,
Desy, I fi	next Tuesday! I got	four tiskete for:
*	Janet V. C	
201 S		
A	William P. W	THATES

# Anything you can do will be WONDERFUL! THANK YOU, THANK YOU, THANK YOU!!!!!!!!!!!!!

The World Affairs Council of Greater Hampton Roads,
NATO Allied Command Transformation and Mayor Paul D. Fraim are proud to present
US Secretary of State
Hillary Rodham Clinton

Tuesday, April 3, 2012
Reception 5pm
Program 6pm
Dinner 7pm

Sheraton Norfolk Waterside Hotel 777 Waterside Drive Norfolk, VA 23510

> Members \$60 Non-members \$75 Students \$25

Business/ Military-Service Dress RSVP by Thursday March 29, 2012

"Indeed, the complexities and connections of today's world have yielded a new American Moment, a moment when our global leadership is essential, even if we must often lead in new ways. A moment when those things that make us who we are as a nation — our openness and innovation, our determination and devotion to core values — have never been more needed. This is a moment that must be seized through hard work and bold decisions to lay the foundations for lasting American leadership for decades to come.

But now, this is no argument for America to go it alone; far from it. The world looks to us because America has the reach and resolve to mobilize the shared effort needed to solve problems on a global scale in defense of our own interests, but also as a force for progress. In this we have no rival."

-US Secretary of State Hillary Rodham Clinton

To Register Click Here

The Program will begin promptly at 6pm

		N a 1 Million of the section 2
Indiana.	TANK CET OF	Registration
1800	3 M / do 1/12 - 11 To	1. I I A 1999 A 4999 A 4999
19.764 (4.31)	W 50 34 E 85 *** 018.	II . WE.IN-PARIENCE STANDED IN REPORTED
230	TAN CREEK MAL	L THE STATE OF THE

Please note: My email address has changed to

**B6** 

Janet V. Green
Executive Director
Habitat for Humanity Peninsula & Greater Williamsburg
P.O. Box 1443
Newport News, VA 23601
757-596-5553x3
757-591-0455 fax
www.HabitatPGW.org

From: Sent:	Huma Abedin <huma@cl Monday, March 26, 2012 Abedin, Huma</huma@cl 	lintonemail.com> 9:17 PM
To: Subject:	Fw: Urgent request	RELEASE IN PART B6
From: Huma Abedi Sent: Monday, Mar To: Huma Abedin Subject: Fw: Urger	rch 26, 2012 09:15 PM	REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer
From: Doug Band Sent: Sunday, Marc To: Huma Abedin Subject: Fw: Urger	ch 25, 2012 12:21 PM nt request	•
From: Sent: Sunday, Marc To: Doug Band Subject: Urgent re	ch 25, 2012 12:15 PM	
Doug-		
Begin forwarded 1	message:	
From: Doug B		
	per 10, 2011 11:35:25 PM	EST
Thx		

I can forward it but unfortunately i/ they can't speed up the process

From: Sent: Saturday, December 10, 2011 04:51 PM To: Doug Band Subject: Fwd: Visa help	В
Doug-	1 pc
	Be
Begin forwarded message:	59
From: Date: October 2, 2011 3:02:45 PM EDT	В
To: Doug Band Subject: Re: Visa help	В
Doug- Attached is an email from State. All requested information has been submitted. Can you inquire as to status on	
my behalf?	В

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Huma Abedin <huma@clintonemail.com> Thursday, March 22, 2012 5:40 PM Russo, Robert V; Abedin, Huma RE: Note to Julia Roberts</huma@clintonemail.com>	RELEASE IN PART B5
otherwise good	the op-ed to this letter so hrc can see it?	REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielser Senior Reviewer
(2)	The state of the s	
Hi Huma – just wa	nted to check back in on this. Thanks!	
From: Russo, Robe Sent: Thursday, M To: 'Huma Abedin' Subject: Note to Ju	arch 22, 2012 10:19 AM ; Abedin, Huma	
Kris Balderston's t	eam is requesting HRC sign a ty note to Julia Roberts — I v	wanted to run it by you. Draft below:

RELEASE IN PART

From:

Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com>

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer

Sent:

Monday, December 12, 2011 9:44 AM Valmoro, Lona J; Coleman, Claire L; Abedin, Huma

To: Cc:

Hanley, Monica R

Subject:

RE: Scheduling w/Huma and Lona

i can do 3:45 window

**B6** 

From: Valmoro, Lona J [ValmoroL]@state.gov]
Sent: Monday, December 12, 2011 9:41 AM

To: Coleman, Claire L; Abedin, Huma; Huma Abedin

Cc: Hanley, Monica R

Subject: RE: Scheduling w/Huma and Lona

1st or 2nd works for me - thanks!

From: Coleman, Claire L

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2011 8:11 AM To: Abedin, Huma; 'Huma Abedin'; Valmoro, Lona J

Cc: Hanley, Monica R

Subject: Scheduling w/Huma and Lona

Same times are open as for the speech prep, so once that is nailed down we can finalize a time for you to do scheduling with HRC today. Below are the office times right now.

2:30-3:15 3:45-4:15

5:15-6:00 (unless HRC decides to go home after POTUS weekly)

Claire L. Coleman

Office Manager to the Secretary of State U.S. Department of State

Tel: 202-647-7098

E-Mail: ColemanCL@state.gov

From: Huma Abedin < Huma@clintonemail.com> Sunday, December 11, 2011 2:12 PM **RELEASE IN PART** Sent: Hanley, Monica R; Abedin, Huma To: **B6** Subject: RE: Isabelle at 730? Or later? uh no i dont want that have her come at 730 then REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior From: Hanley, Monica R [HanleyMR@state.gov] Reviewer Sent: Sunday, December 11, 2011 2:12 PM To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma Subject: Re: Isabelle at 730? Or later? Isabelle just told me that neither she nor chloe are available tomorrow but they have someone named ? Its a guy --- Original Message ----From: Hanley, Monica R Sent: Sunday, December 11, 2011 11:56 AM To: 'huma@clintonemail.com' < huma@clintonemail.com> Subject: Isabelle at 730? Or later?

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Huma Abedin <huma@clintonemail.com> Thursday, December 08, 2011 3:10 PM Abedin, Huma FW: Invitation to The Women in Public Service Project and Colloq</huma@clintonemail.com>	uium - URGENT
	RELEASE IN PART B6	
Form Calaba Abadia		B
From: Saleha Abedin Sent: Thursday, Decembe	or 09, 2011 12:50 DM	В
Sent: Thursday, Decembi To: Huma Abedin	er 08, 2011 12:39 PW	REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara
	to The Women in Public Service Project and Colloquium - URGENT	Nielsen, Senior Reviewer
FYI		
Forwarded mess	age	5
From: Saleha Abedin		В
Date: Thu, Dec 8, 2011 a		
	Women in Public Service Project and Colloquium - URGENT	
	om <mailto:wpsdc2011@gmail.com></mailto:wpsdc2011@gmail.com>	
Cc: "Saleha Abedin, Dr."		B6
the invitation to The Wo completed the survey, et State Department. Recognizing that accepta participation, etc, it wou will be attending, in addi	of 23rd November 2011 (see below) addressed to our President Dr. Somen in Public Service Project and Colloquium, which we duly responted, we have not received any acknowledgement or feedback from your note of this invitation involves a 10,000 mile journey and other traveled be very helpful to know the nature of the program and information to the Secretary of State and the Presidents of five US women's will be very helpful for President Al Qurashi to plan her visit to DC and	ded to on time and ou or any one else from the logistics and those of n on other participants who colleges.
Colloquium.		
She is currently schedule	ed to arrive in DC a couple of days before the Colloquim and is alread	y on her way via the UK
Thanks and best regards		*
Saleha Abedin		
Saleha M. Abedin, Ph.D.		
Dar Al-Hekma College		
P.O. Box 34801   Jedda	h 21478   KSA	
T: +966-2-630-3333		- B6
M:		B6
F: +966-2-631-6270		. 50

E: sabedin@dah.edu.sa<mailto:sabedin@dah.edu.sa>

W: www.dah.edu.sa<a href="http://www.dah.edu.sa/">http://www.dah.edu.sa/>

Date: November 23, 2011 4:53:55 GMT+03:00

To: "Suhair Al Qurashi, Dr."

Cc:

"mailto:<mailto:wpsdc2011@gmail.com%3Ewpsdc2011@gmail.com%3E>wpsdc2011@gmail.com<mailto:wpsdc2011@gmail.com<mailto:wpsdc2011@gmail.com>>

B6

Subject: Invitation to The Women in Public Service Project and Colloquium

Dear Dr. Suhair H. Al Qurashi,

Please find attached an invitation from The Honorable Hillary Rodham Clinton, Secretary of State, and the Presidents of Barnard, Bryn Mawr, Mount Holyoke, Smith, and Wellesley Colleges for the launch of The Women in Public Service Project and Colloquium. If you cannot attend, you may send someone in your place.

Details for the events are below:

Date:

Thursday, December 15, 2011

Times:

9:00a.m. - 1:00p.m. - The Women in Public Service Project and Colloquium,

U.S. Department of State, Dean Acheson Auditorium

Locations:

**U.S. Department of State** 

2201 C Street, NW Washington, DC 20520

#### RSVP:

Please RSVP for this event by November 25th by filling out the required short survey here<< https://docs.google.com/spreadsheet/viewform?formkey=dEliandkTjJISDMyRnpHYXRYdIBxcWc6MA>https://docs.google.com/spreadsheet/viewform?formkey=dEliandkTjJISDMyRnpHYXRYdIBxcWc6MA>

Please present photo identification at the door. Please arrive at 8:30am for security check-in at the 23rd Street Entrance of the State Department (350 23rd St., between C & D Sts.) Please plan to leave your luggage at the hotel as we do not have storage space at the Department of State

HOTEL: Elan International can provide hotel options in the area. Please contact Elan at Sent from:

Elan International LLC U.S. Department of State Contractor (301) 589-2080

Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com> Thursday, December 08, 2011 2:32 PM Coleman, Claire L; Abedin, Huma

To: Subject:

RE: Oscar de la Renta just called for you

**RELEASE IN PART B6** 

ok thanks will try him back

From: Coleman, Claire L [ColemanCL@state.gov] Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2011 1:00 PM

To: Huma Abedin; Abedin, Huma

Subject: Oscar de la Renta just called for you

\_\_\_\_\_

Claire L. Coleman

Office Manager to the Secretary of State U.S. Department of State

Tel: 202-647-7098

E-Mail: ColemanCL@state.gov

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen,

Senior Reviewer

B6-

A 4-	Huma Abedin <huma@clintonemail.com< th=""><th></th></huma@clintonemail.com<>	
Sent: Fo:	Friday, June 25, 2010 6:55 PM Abedin, Huma	RELEASE IN PART
Subject:	Fw: Escort Card	B6
Attachments:	huma_escort_card_FNL.pdf	2.5
-		
Original Message -		REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior Reviewer
From: Erin Palank		
To: Huma Abedin		ae.
Cc: Kim Stone	Bryan Rafanelli	; Jen Chan
Sent: Fri Jun 25 18:43:2	8 2010	
Subject: Escort Card		
Hi Huma-		
Attached is our recommates in the commates of the command of the comman	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number	this is different from the version you saw at the that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on know what you think. Thanks so much!
Attached is our recommates in the commates of the command of the comman	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recomm tasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommatasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommation is because Chere in the original version with this so that we can order in Palank Rafanelli Events L42 Berkeley Street	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde erin Palank Rafanelli Events 142 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde frin Palank Rafanelli Events 142 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116 Direct:	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommatasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde the Palank  Erin Palank Rafanelli Events	ee can do this version for \$300 (the number the gold cord would be double the price (\$	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on
Attached is our recommatasting is because Chere the original version with this so that we can orde Erin Palank Rafanelli Events 142 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116 Direct Main: 617-357-1818	tee can do this version for \$300 (the number in the gold cord would be double the price (\$200 er with enough time for calligraphy. Let me	that we have in the current budget for escorts) while \$600). We'd love to get your approval/thoughts on

addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this in error, please delete this material immediately.

Abedin, Huma

Sent:

Wednesday, January 30, 2013 7:55 PM Reines, Philippe I; Valmoro, Lona J

To: Subject:

RE: Pre-brief

RELEASE IN PART

We noted on her schedule that we will do brief when she comes back from cfr

B7(C),B6

But can do before too Maybe that's better.

From: Reines, Philippe I

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 7:53 PM

To: Valmoro, Lona J; Abedin, Huma

Subject: Pre-brief

REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior

Reviewer

I guess we could do one pre-brief before CFR for her q&a there, and the stuff back here.

This email is UNCLASSIFIED.

From: Valmoro, Lona J

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 7:40 PM

To: Valmoro, Lona J; S\_S-FinalSchedule

Jon@ ; doug@ Cc: tkrinvic@ : justin@ hannah@ cganssley@ raenadavis@ laura@ ischlichter@ : msteenburg@ izimmerebner@ dcheng@ cganssley@ oscar@ blurie@ Pesaru, Shilpa;

S; Quanrud, Pamela G; corey@

Huma@clintonemail.com; Lakhdhir, Kamala Raena@

Subject: Final Schedule, Thursday January 31st

**B6** B7(C)

B7(C)

**B6** 

**B6** 

**EB6** 

**B6** 

**B6** 

**B6** 

The information contained in this email is not to be shared, forwarded or duplicated.

**PREV RON** 

Washington, DC

8:25 am

**DEPART** Private Residence

En route State Department

[drive time: 10 minutes]

8:35 am

**ARRIVE** State Department

8:35 am

PRESIDENTIAL DAILY BRIEFING

8:40 am

Secretary's Office

8:45 am

DAILY SENIOR STAFF MEETING

9:15 am

Secretary's Conference Room

9:15 am

"MONDAY" MEETING WASSISTANT SECRETARIES

9:45 am

Principals Conference Room 7516

9:50 am 10:05 am **GROUP PHOTOS** 

East Hall/Treaty Room/West Hall

**CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only)** 

Note: John Bass to escort HRC.

S/ES-S (The Line)

- S/ES-EX

- S/ES-O Ops

SES/IRM

S/ES Secure Comms

- S/ES-CR

10:15 am 10:30 am

#### **RECEPTION HONORING STATE'S PUBLIC/PRIVATE**

**PARTNERSHIPS** 

Benjamin Franklin Room, 8th Floor

Contact: Sarah Nolan Office 202-647-9439 Protocol Contact: Jessica Zielke Office 202-647-

Staff: Jessica OPEN PRESS

Note: Approximately 150 persons expected.

- Special Representative Kris Balderston and Ambassador Melanne Verveer escort HRC from her office to the Ben Franklin Room via the Monroe Room. joining Wanjira Mathai to stage.
- Special Representative Balderston welcomes audience and introduces HRC.
- HRC makes brief remarks (5 minutes in length) from podium and departs.

10:45 am 11:00 am

# AWARD PRESENTATION OF THE HOLBROOKE AWARD

**AND HEROISM AWARDS** 

Treaty Room

Contact: Jennifer Davis Office 202-647-8079

Protocol Contact: Jessica Zielke Office 202-647-3064

**CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only)** 

Note: Approximately 40 persons expected to attend.

- Under Secretary Pat Kennedy escorts HRC from her office to Treaty Room to meet the family of Ambassador Chris Stevens, Diplomatic Security Agents, other security personnel, and their familles.
- HRC makes brief remarks from toast lectern and presents awards (certificates and medals) and then departs.

11:30 pm

**PRIVATE MEETING** 

12:00 pm

Secretary's Outer Office

12:00 pm

**PHOTOS** 

12:30 pm

7<sup>th</sup> Floor

Staff: Tbd

CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only)

- Individual Photos Tbd
- DS Agents/Secretary's Detail (25)
- SRAP
- S/GWI
- USAID
- J/TIP
- Clips Staff

12:30 pm OFFICE TIME 1:40 pm Secretary's Office

1:40 pm DEPART State Department

En route Council on Foreign Relations

[drive time: 15 minutes]

1:55 pm ARRIVE Council on Foreign Relations

Greeter:

Richard Haass, President of Council on Foreign Relations

2:00 pm 3:00 pm **REMARKS ON AMERICAN LEADERSHIP** 

Council on Foreign Relations

1777 F Street, NW Washington, DC

Contact: Emily McLeod Office 202-509-8420

Line Advance: Addie Schroeder Office 202-647-8879

Staff: Caroline OPEN PRESS

Note: Approximately 250 persons expected in the room.

- Upon arrival, HRC has a brief pull aside with President Haass and three members of the Council.
- HRC and President Haass then proceed to the auditorium.
- President Haass introduces HRC and takes a seat on stage.
- HRC makes remarks (30 minutes in length) from podium with teleprompter.
- Upon conclusion of remarks, HRC takes her seat on stage.
- Richard Haass moderates three questions (two from the audience).

3:05 pm DEPART Council on Foreign Relations

En route State Department [drive time: 15 minutes]

3:20 pm ARRIVE State Department

3:40 pm HOLD FOR PHILIPPE 4:00 pm Secretary's Outer Office

4:00 pm HOLD FOR PHILIPPE 4:15 pm Secretary's Outer Office

4:15 pm CONVERSATION w/PRINT REPORTERS

5:15 pm James Monroe Room, 8th Floor

Contact/Staff: Ashley Yehl Office 202-647-8752

Staff: Toria, Jake and Philippe

**ON-THE-RECORD** 

Note: Approximately 12 journalists attending.

5:15 pm OFFICE TIME 6:00 pm Secretary's Office

6:00 pm DEPART State Department

En route Private Residence [drive time: 5 minutes]

6:10 pm ARRIVE Private Residence

HRC RON Washington, DC WJC RON Washington, DC

Weather:

Washington, DC: Windy, 48/32.

From: Abedin, Huma Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2013 5:27 PM To: Hanley, Monica R Subject: Re: Final Schedule, Sunday January 27th Very imp to do that. She's often confused. RELEASE IN PART B7(C),B6 From: Hanley, Monica R Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2013 04:59 PM REVIEW AUTHORITY: Barbara Nielsen, Senior To: Abedin, Huma Reviewer Subject: Re: Final Schedule, Sunday January 27th She was in bed for a nap by the time I heard that she had an 8am call. Will go over with her From: Abedin, Huma Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2013 04:56 PM To: Hanley, Monica R. Subject: Fw: Final Schedule, Sunday January 27th Have you been going over calls with her for tomorrow? So she knows singh is at 8? From: Valmoro, Lona J Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2013 04:25 PM To: Valmoro, Lona J; S\_S-FinalSchedule **B6** ; 'justin@ Cc: 'tkrinvic@ <tkrinvic@ **B6** ; 'Jon@ <'Jon@ <'justin@ ; 'laura@ 'doug@ <'doug@ B6 >; 'hannah@ <'hannah@ <'laura@ **B6** <raenadavis@ 'cganssley@ <cqansslev@ 'raenadavis@ ŗRρ <"ischlichter@ >; 'msteenburg@ RO 'jschlichter@ >; 'jzimmerebner@ <'jzimmerebner@ **B6** <'msteenburg@ 'oscar@ <'oscar@ ; 'cganssley@ **B6** <cqanssley@ **B6 B6** B7(C) B6 'dcheng@ ; 'blurie@ <dcheng@ <blu>
<br/>
blurie@ ; Pesaru, Shilpa; 86 'Huma@clintonemail.com' <Huma@clintonemail.com>; Lakhdhir, Kamala S; Quanrud, Pamela G; B7(C) **B6** 'corey@ <corey@ 'Raena@ <Raena@ B7(C) B6 Subject: Final Schedule, Sunday January 27th B7(C) The information contained in this email is not to be shared, forwarded or duplicated. **PREV RON** Washington, DC PHONE CALL WINDIAN PM SINGH 8:00 am (t) **Private Residence** Note: Ops Center to connect the call to the residence. 3:00 pm PHONE CALL WAUSTRALIAN PM GILLARD **Private Residence** 

Note: Ops Center to connect the call to the residence.

1

Time Tbd PHONE CALL w/BRAZILIAN FM PATRIOTA

Private Residence

Note: Ops Center to connect the call to the residence.

. Time Tbd

PHONE CALL WINDONESIAN FM NATALEGAWA

Private Residence

Note: Ops Center to connect the call to the residence.

**HRC RON** 

Washington, DC

**WJC RON** 

Washington, DC

Weather:

Washington, DC: Mostly sunny, 36/28.

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:	Russo, Robert V; Coleman, Clair 'huma@clintonemail.com'; Hanle	Friday, January 25, 2013 2:13 PM Russo, Robert V; Coleman, Claire L. 'huma@clintonemail.com'; Hanley, Monica R Re: Russ Feingold called for HRC	
Do note and pu	t on call list	RELEASE IN PART B6	
To: Coleman, C Cc: Abedin, Hu Subject: Russ	anuary 25, 2013 02:11 PM laire L ma; 'Huma@clintonemail.com' < Huma@clinto Feingold called for HRC ge with me – said she didn't have to call – bu	t he wanted to wish her well and say that he was very	
	er testimony. He was especially impressed w	vith how she took on Senator Johnson (who defeated	
impressed by h	0). His number:	ith how she took on Senator Johnson (who defeated	
impressed by h Feingold in 201		vith how she took on Senator Johnson (who defeated	
impressed by h Feingold in 201	0). His number:	vith how she took on Senator Johnson (who defeated	
impressed by h Feingold in 201 Huma: should I -Rob	0). His number:		

**B6**